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Maharashtra State branch organised 28th SNA biennial State conference in 
collaboration with SMTINE, Thane at Dr.Kashinath Ghanekar Natyagrah from 
18th to 20th September 2019. The theme of the conference was Nursing :Harmony 
of Body, Mind and Spirit. A total of 623 students* and faculty and *41 nursing 
institute* participated in this conference. 

The Conference was inaugurated by *Hon. Cabinet Minister of PWD, Public 
Health and Family Welfare in Government Of Maharashtra State, Shri Eknathji 
Shinde.* 

EVENTS/COMPETITIONS 

As per guidelines..Students competitions were held. 7 students from Bharati 

Vidyapeeth college of Nursing also participated in various events. 

EVENT PARTICIPATION 

MR.SNA & MS.SNA 

Panel Discussion 

QUIZ 

ON SPOT PAINTING 

RANGOLI 
PENCIL SKETCH 

MONO ACTING 

SPEECH 
POSTER PRESENTATION 

Name of student 

> Mr. Pratik Salve (IV" year B.Sc ) 
Ms. Chitrakshi Khairnar (IVh year B.Sc ) 

> Mr. Pratik Salve (IV" year B.Sc ) 
> Ms. Chitrakshi Khairnar (V" year B.Sc ) 
> Ms. Riya Biju (II° year B.Sc) 
> Ms. Krupa Sam (IInd, year B.Sc) 
> 

th 
Mr. Pratik Salve (IV" year B.Sc ) 

> Ms. Chitrakshi Khairnar (IV" year B.Sc ) 
> Ms. Riya Biju (III 'year B.Sc) 
> Mr. Tejas Bhagat (II year B.Sc) 
> Ms. Prajakta (IIyear B.Sc) 

no > Mr. Tejas Bhagat (I1" year B.Sc) 
> Mr. Akib Memon (I year GNM) 
> Ms. Riya Biju (IIId year B.Sc) 

St 

> Mr. Tejas Bhagat (II" year B.Sc) 



ESSAY 
TALENT NIGHT Ms. Chitrakshi Khairnar (V" 

Ms. Krupa Sam (II ycar B.Sc) 
A 2 hours workshop on theme was taken by Chaintanyam Institute for health 

COMPLIMENTS 

year B.Sc ) 

excellence, Thane. They sinmplified the topic by role play, pannel discussion o Cperts and Meditation practice which all enioved. Al in all the conference was educative as well as informative and contributed towards the over all development of the students. 

/ nurses from Maharashtra state with bravery award who saved lives.. 
1. *Mrs Savita Ikhar* from Nagpur, saved life of 7 Neonates after fire accident in 
neonatal ICU 

2. *Mrs Sharmila Dhumal*, Tutor, Pune, saved life of a girl who jumped in the 
river to commit suicide, Savita Jumped 10 ft down in river ,rescued the girl gave 
CPR and took her to hospital, Locals helped her. 

3. *Ms.Asmita Shinde*, Staff Nurse, Saifee Hospital, conducted breech delivery 
safely in running local train in mumbai 

4. *Mrs Bhakti Tare and Mrs. Arya Sukali* Identified stolen newborn 

baby brought to there hospital VN desai. Notified the police.Baby was returned 
back to mother 

5. *Ms Mayuri Shinde*, Student Bhakti vedant hospital Rosalind S Tenton SON, 
gave first aid to convulsive patient in metro train in mumbai and took him for 
medical help at station. Was felicitated by Mumbai Metro with Medal 
6 *Mr Videsh Patil*, Student, Bhakti vedant Hospital, Rosalind S Tenton SON 

Gave first aid to man who met with motorbike accident causing severe injury to 
leg...He took the patient to rural hospital wada, Thane. 

7 Best teacher from Maharashtra State award was awarded to *Dr. Mrs Jaya 
Kuruvilla, * Principal, PD Hinduja CON,Mumbai 

8. Senior Nurses *Mrs Kunte, Mrs Smruti Mehta and Mrs Anjali Kulkami* from 
Thane were also felicitated. 



The conference also held Fund raising for flood affected nurses was done by way of donation Amount received *47,502/-* 

EVENT PARTICIPATION 

SR 

1 

PRIZE WINNERS FROM BHARATI VIDYAPEETH 
COLLEGE OF NURSING, PUNE 
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MR.SNA 

ON SPOT PAINTING 

PENCIL SKETCH 

TALENT NIGHT 

FINANCE 

DETAILS 

REGISTRATION FEE 

EVENT PARTICIPATION 

QUIZ 
ESSAY 
SPEECH 
ON SPOT PAINTING 

PENCIL SKETCH 
MONO ACTING 

" RANGOLI 
TALENT NIGHT 

" MR.SNA & MS.SNA 
POSTER 
PRESENTATION 

Mr. Pratik Salve (IV" year B.Sc ) 
s' Runner-up 

> Mr. Tejas Bhagat (II" year B.Sc) 
II Position 
Mr. Tejas Bhagat (IT year B.Sc) 
I Position 

> Ms. Krupa Sam (II" year B.Sc) 
Consolation Prize 

AMOUNT 
PER HEAD 

2500 

100 
50 
50 
50 
50 
50 

Name of student 

50 
50 
50 
50 

TOTAL NO. OF 
STUDENTS AMOUNT 

3 
1 

1 

1 

2 

TOTAL 

17500 

300 
50 
50 
50 
50 
50 
50 
S0 
100 
350 

18600 



TNAT- MAARAST RUNN UA 

Mr. Pratik Salve secured I Runner-up position in 
Personality contest at Maharashtra state level. 



KIVI SKA BIENALAL SIATLCoNTERENCE 
NARAASHTEATATE1RANCI 

Nursiog 
Rescarch 

Mr. Tejas Bhagat 
achieved 2nd & 3rd 

position in pencil 
sketching and on the 
spot painting 
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